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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.
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INCORPORATED

DMCI Holdings, Inc.
DMC

CR04491-2024

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report

Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Jun 30, 2024

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued 13,277,470,000

Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding 13.277.470.000

Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name

Isidro A. Consuniji

Cesar A. Buenaventura
Jorge A. Consuniji

Ma. Edwina C. Laperal
Maria Cristina C. Gotianun
Luz Consuelo A. Consuniji
Roberto L. Panlilio
Bernardo M. Villegas
Cynthia R. Del Castillo

Direct
65,000
700,000
5,000
3,315,000
5,500
101,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
4,194,500

Indirect
180,464,622
6,700,000
39,741,492
112,117,933
155,581,983
32,917,142
0
0
0
527,523,172

Total direct & indirect shares
180,529,622
7,400,000
39,746,492
115,432,933
155,587,483
33,018,142
1,000
1,000
1,000
531,717,672
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% to Total Outstanding Shares

1.36

0.06

0.3

0.87

1.16

0.25

0

0
0
4
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B. Officers
- : Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
Name Direct Indirect shares Shares
Isidro A. Consuniji (same as above) - - - -
Herbert M. Consuniji 293,000 0 293,000 0
Ma. Edwina C, Laperal (same as above) - - - -
Ma. Cristina C. Gotianun (same as ) ) ) )
above)
Noel A. Laman 100,000 0 100,000 0
Ma. Pilar P. Pilares 0 0 0 0
Cherubim O, Mojica 0 0 0 0
Joseph Adelbert V. Legasto 100,000 0 100,000 0
493,000 0 493,000 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Dacon Corporation 6,638,822,915 782,275 6,639,605,190 50.01
DFC Holdings, Inc. 2,548,826,810 0 2,548,826,810 19.2
9,187,649,725 782,275 9,188,432,000 69.21
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
None - - - -
0 0 0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
None - - - -
0 0 0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
None - - - -
0 0 0 0
G. Employees
. . Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
Name Direct Indirect shares Shares
picl Multi-Employer Refirement 112 900,000 0 112,900,000 0.85
112,900,000 0 112,900,000 0.85
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
None - - - -
0 0 0 0
l. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
None - - - -
0 0 0 0
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Number of Listed
Common Shares 13,277,470,000

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 9,833,542,672

Total Number of Shares

Owned 3,443,927,328
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 25.94

Other Relevant Information

None

Filed on behalf by:
Name Herbert Consunji
Designation Executive Vice President & Chief Finance Officer

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge no=48e770aa50fe2976abcalfaOc5b4e4d0 3/3



