The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# DMCI Holdings, Inc. DMC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly	
Quarterly	
Others	
Report Date	Jun 30, 2024
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued Common Shares	13,277,470,000
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	13,277,470,000

#### Less:

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Isidro A. Consunji	65,000	180,464,622	180,529,622	1.36
Cesar A. Buenaventura	700,000	6,700,000	7,400,000	0.06
Jorge A. Consunji	5,000	39,741,492	39,746,492	0.3
Ma. Edwina C. Laperal	3,315,000	112,117,933	115,432,933	0.87
Maria Cristina C. Gotianun	5,500	155,581,983	155,587,483	1.16
Luz Consuelo A. Consunji	101,000	32,917,142	33,018,142	0.25
Roberto L. Panlilio	1,000	0	1,000	0
Bernardo M. Villegas	1,000	0	1,000	0
Cynthia R. Del Castillo	1,000	0	1,000	0
	4,194,500	527,523,172	531,717,672	4

## **B.** Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Isidro A. Consunji (same as above)	-	-	-	-
Herbert M. Consunji	293,000	0	293,000	0
Ma. Edwina C, Laperal (same as above)	-	-	-	-
Ma. Cristina C. Gotianun (same as above)	-	-	-	-
Noel A. Laman	100,000	0	100,000	0
Ma. Pilar P. Pilares	0	0	0	0
Cherubim O, Mojica	0	0	0	0
Joseph Adelbert V. Legasto	100,000	0	100,000	0
	493,000	0	493,000	0

## C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Dacon Corporation	6,638,822,915	782,275	6,639,605,190	50.01
DFC Holdings, Inc.	2,548,826,810	0	2,548,826,810	19.2
	9,187,649,725	782,275	9,188,432,000	69.21

#### D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
None	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
None	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

#### F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
None	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
DMCI Multi-Employer Retirement Fund	112,900,000	0	112,900,000	0.85
	112,900,000	0	112,900,000	0.85

# H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
None	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
None	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	13,277,470,000
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	9,833,542,672
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	3,443,927,328
Public Ownership Percentage	25.94

Other Relevant Information	
None	

## Filed on behalf by:

Name	Herbert Consunji
Designation	Executive Vice President & Chief Finance Officer